P e
UNIVERSITI

TEKNOLOGI
MARA

@5 AgpaCafe

(ASPA CAFE)

Name . Joel Laing Luyoh
Student Id : 2018211554
Programme Code - EE111

Course : ENT300

Group : EE1114A
Lecturer : Mdm. Nurul Lizzan
Topic . Business Plan

Submitted date : 12/6/2020




Content

Executive Summary
Chapter 1 : Introduction
1.1 Introduction to Business
1.2 Purpose of Business plan
1.3 Business Background
1.4 Partners Background
1.5 Business Location
1.5.1 Factors influencing choice of business location
1.5.2 Office Location
Chapter 2 : Organization Plan
2.1 Introduction to the Organization
2.1.1 Vision
2.1.2 Mission
2.1.3 Objectives
2.1.4 Logo & Description
2.2 Organizational Structure
2.3 Administrive Manpower Planning
2.4 Schedule of Tasks and Responsibilities
2.5 Schedule of Remuneration
2.6 Compensation and benefits
2.7 List of Office Furniture and Fittings
2.8 List of Office Equipment
2.9 List of Office Supplies
2.10 Utilities
2.11 Administrative Budget
Chapter 3 : Marketing Plan
3.1 Introduction to Marketing
3.1.1 Marketing Objectives
3.2 Introduction to Product or Service
3.2.1 Market Area and Business Location
3.2.2 Collect information and data of customers
3.2.3 Segmenting the market
3.3 Target Market
3.4 Market Size
3.5 Competitors
3.5.1 Analysis of Competitor
3.5.2 Analysis of Aspa Café Opportunity and Threats
3.6 Market Share
3.6.1 Market Share before entry of Aspa Café
3.6.2 Market Share after entry of Aspa Café
3.7 Sales Forecast
3.8 Marketing Strategy
3.8.1 Price Strategy
3.8.2 Distribution Strategy

Page

0 N NOOOO OO O UL unl il D WINIDNDNBRE

9&10

11
12
12
13
13
14
14
14
14 & 15
16
16
16
16
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
21
21
21




Executive Summary

Aspa Café is restaurant that serves traditional and exotic food as well as presenting
Borneo culture through the decoration within the restaurant and also cultural service from the
waiter. Aspa café is located at Lot 24, Bintulu Central Blocks, 97000, Bintulu, Sarawak. The
place chosen due to its strategic location and wisely be called located between the nearest
groceries for fresh supplies and as well near to a housing area where majority of the customer
will come from the homes nearby.

It is named Aspa Café because Aspa in kayan language literally means keeping the
heritage alive. Aspa will serve foods where local people of Bintulu as well as foreigners get to
experience cultural traditional as well as exotic food from the wild. It taste better than it looks
although some may fear to eat such as Ulat Lumung, which is tree worm eaten by the indigenous
people in the Hulu. Itis the vision and mission of the restaurant that the business want to achieve
as well as getting good consistent improvement through the sales.

The owner of the Aspa Café will be Joel Laing Luyoh. A guy who want to achieve a
good achievement as well as nurture the culture and be pass onto generations and to teach
younger generation that the culture can be maintain and even enhanced through business.




Vi.

Vii.

1.2

1.

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

INTRODUCTION TO THE BUSINESS

Name of the business : Aspa Cafe

Nature of business : Partnership
Industry profile : Food Industry
Business Location : Lot 24, Bintulu Central Blocks, 97000, Bintulu, Sarawak

Date of commencement : 20th June 2020

Factors in selecting the proposed business:
a) To serve indigenous traditional food
b) To expose the food culture as well as the background story of every meal

Future prospects of the business:

a) Expand the exposure of experiences globally
b) Becoming a well-known Top food culture in the country
c) Helping local farmers and breeder from the ‘Hulu’ in their business

PURPOSE OF BUSINESS PLAN

To allow the entrepreneur to view and evaluate the proposed business venture in an objective,

critical and practical manner. Thus, the employee can understand the work flow in the workplace and
identify any wrongs then fix it

2.

To analyze and evaluate the viability of a proposed venture. This to making sure that the quality

of work and food in the restaurant is at good standard. At the same time, to improvise any cracks in the
business work.

3.

To convince local people to invest in the business in providing sources. These local people,

especially in the ‘Hulu’ , will help in sending in groceries and stocks for the food and beverages needed.
At the same time, helping in outspread the business to the headlines that we help them in their business
of selling the goods.




1.3 BUSINESS BACKGROUND

i Name of the business
ii. Business address

iii. Correspondence address

Sarawak.

iv. Website address

V. E-mail address

Vi. Telephone number
Vii. Fax number

viil. Form of business

iX. Main activity

X. Date of commencement
Xi. Date of registration
Xii. Registration Number
Xiii. Name of Bank

XiV. Bank account number

: Aspa Cafe
: Lot 24, Bintulu Central Blocks, 97000, Bintulu, Sarawak
: No.422, Taman Li Hua, Jalan Tun Hussein Onn, 97000, Bintulu,

: AspaDiners.com.my

: AspaDiners@gmail.com
: 086 - 3400422

: 142-575-0241

. Partnership

: Serve food and beverages
: 20th June 2020

: 11th April 2020

: In Progress

: AmBank

: 8881030990681




