



(ASPA CAFÉ)

Name : Joel Laing Luyoh

Student Id : 2018211554

Programme Code : EE111

Course : ENT300

Group : EE1114A

Lecturer : Mdm. Nurul Lizzan

Topic : Business Plan

Submitted date : 12/6/2020

Content	Page
Executive Summary	1
Chapter 1 : Introduction	2
1.1 Introduction to Business	2
1.2 Purpose of Business plan	2
1.3 Business Background	3
1.4 Partners Background	4
1.5 Business Location	5
1.5.1 Factors influencing choice of business location	5
1.5.2 Office Location	5
Chapter 2 : Organization Plan	6
2.1 Introduction to the Organization	6
2.1.1 Vision	6
2.1.2 Mission	6
2.1.3 Objectives	6
2.1.4 Logo & Description	6
2.2 Organizational Structure	7
2.3 Administrive Manpower Planning	7
2.4 Schedule of Tasks and Responsibilities	8
2.5 Schedule of Remuneration	9 & 10
2.6 Compensation and benefits	11
2.7 List of Office Furniture and Fittings	11
2.8 List of Office Equipment	12
2.9 List of Office Supplies	12
2.10 Utilities	13
2.11 Administrative Budget	13
Chapter 3 : Marketing Plan	14
3.1 Introduction to Marketing	14
3.1.1 Marketing Objectives	14
3.2 Introduction to Product or Service	14 & 15
3.2.1 Market Area and Business Location	16
3.2.2 Collect information and data of customers	16
3.2.3 Segmenting the market	16
3.3 Target Market	16
3.4 Market Size	17
3.5 Competitors	18
3.5.1 Analysis of Competitor	18
3.5.2 Analysis of Aspa Café Opportunity and Threats	18
3.6 Market Share	19
3.6.1 Market Share before entry of Aspa Café	19
3.6.2 Market Share after entry of Aspa Café	19
3.7 Sales Forecast	20
3.8 Marketing Strategy	21
3.8.1 Price Strategy	21
3.8.2 Distribution Strategy	21

Executive Summary

Aspa Café is restaurant that serves traditional and exotic food as well as presenting Borneo culture through the decoration within the restaurant and also cultural service from the waiter. Aspa café is located at Lot 24, Bintulu Central Blocks, 97000, Bintulu, Sarawak. The place chosen due to its strategic location and wisely be called located between the nearest groceries for fresh supplies and as well near to a housing area where majority of the customer will come from the homes nearby.

It is named Aspa Café because Aspa in kayan language literally means keeping the heritage alive. Aspa will serve foods where local people of Bintulu as well as foreigners get to experience cultural traditional as well as exotic food from the wild. It taste better than it looks although some may fear to eat such as Ulat Lumung, which is tree worm eaten by the indigenous people in the Hulu. It is the vision and mission of the restaurant that the business want to achieve as well as getting good consistent improvement through the sales.

The owner of the Aspa Café will be Joel Laing Luyoh. A guy who want to achieve a good achievement as well as nurture the culture and be pass onto generations and to teach younger generation that the culture can be maintain and even enhanced through business.

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 INTRODUCTION TO THE BUSINESS

i. Name of the business : Aspa Cafeii. Nature of business : Partnershipiii. Industry profile : Food Industry

iv. Business Location : Lot 24, Bintulu Central Blocks, 97000, Bintulu, Sarawak

v. **Date of commencement**: 20th June 2020

vi. Factors in selecting the proposed business:

a) To serve indigenous traditional food

b) To expose the food culture as well as the background story of every meal

vii. Future prospects of the business:

- a) Expand the exposure of experiences globally
- b) Becoming a well-known Top food culture in the country
- c) Helping local farmers and breeder from the 'Hulu' in their business

1.2 PURPOSE OF BUSINESS PLAN

- 1. To allow the entrepreneur to view and evaluate the proposed business venture in an objective, critical and practical manner. Thus, the employee can understand the work flow in the workplace and identify any wrongs then fix it
- 2. To analyze and evaluate the viability of a proposed venture. This to making sure that the quality of work and food in the restaurant is at good standard. At the same time, to improvise any cracks in the business work.
- 3. To convince local people to invest in the business in providing sources. These local people, especially in the 'Hulu', will help in sending in groceries and stocks for the food and beverages needed. At the same time, helping in outspread the business to the headlines that we help them in their business of selling the goods.

1.3 **BUSINESS BACKGROUND**

i. Name of the business : Aspa Cafe

ii. **Business address** : Lot 24, Bintulu Central Blocks, 97000, Bintulu, Sarawak

iii. Correspondence address : No.422, Taman Li Hua, Jalan Tun Hussein Onn, 97000, Bintulu,

Sarawak.

xiii.

Website address : AspaDiners.com.my iv. ٧. E-mail address : AspaDiners@gmail.com

vi. Telephone number : 086 - 3400422 Fax number : 142-575-0241 vii. viii. Form of business : Partnership

ix. Main activity : Serve food and beverages

: AmBank

Date of commencement : 20th June 2020 X. χi. **Date of registration** : 11th April 2020 χij. **Registration Number** : In Progress Name of Bank

xiv. Bank account number : 8881030990681